
HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

COURSE IN COMPUTER STUDIES 

DIPLOMA PROJECT 

(USER MANUAL) 

DATABASE PACKAGE OF DOCTORS AND NURSES FOR 

THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH 

CS/196 

KAMBOURI CHRISTINA 

17 JUNE 1998 



DATABASE PACKAGE OF DOCTORS AND NURSES FOR THE 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH 

Developed by: 

Kambouri Christina 

This diploma is submitted in partial fulfillment of the award of the 

DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER STUDIES 

Of the 

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

Project Supervisor: 

External Assessor: 

USER MANUAL 

CS/l96 

Mrs. Eliza Loizou 

B.Sc., MA in Computer Studies, 

Lecturer at H. T.I 

Computer Studies Department 

Higher Technical Institute 

Mr. Andreas Kokkinos 

Programmer AnalystlPopular Bank 

JUNE 1998 



LIST OF CONTENTS 

1. INTRODUCTION 

1.1 How to use this manual 

1.2 Environment where the system can work efficiently 

1.3 System Installation 

lA Getting Started 

1.4.1 How to enter the system 

2. QUICK START TUTORIAL 

3. SYSTEM FUNCTIONS 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Forms Menu 

3.2.1 Doctors/Dentists Forms 

3.2.2 Clinical Laboratory's Form 

3.2.3 Doctors Specialization 

3.2.4 Dentists Specialization 

3.2.5 Universities 

3.2.6 Cities 

3.2.7 Clinical Laboratories Specializedjields 

3.3 Reports Menu 

3.3.1 How to generate a report 

3.3.2 Doctors '/Dentists' Reports 

3.3.2.1 Choose your report screen 

3.3.2.2 AlphabeticallRegistry Date screen 

3.3.2.3 Choice Report Fields 

3.3.3 Clinical Laboratories Reports 

Page 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

8 

8 

12 

13 

18 

21 

22 

23 

24 

24 

25 

25 

26 

26 

26 

27 

30 



3.3.4 Doctors that are qualified enough to be registered as 31 

specialized Doctors 

3.3.5 Dentists that are qualified enough to be registered as 31 

specialized Dentists 

3.3.6 Graphs 31 

3.4 Utilities Menu 33 

3.4.1 Backup 33 

3.4.1.1 How Backup works 33 

3.4.2 Change Password 37 

3.4.3 Help About 38 

3.5 Menu Bars 39 

3.6 How to abort the system 41 

5. WHEN TO UPDATE THE USER MANUAL 42 



APPENDICES 

Appendix A 

Appendix B 

Appendix C 

Appendix D 

DOCTORSIDENTISTS REPORTS 

CLINICAL LABORATORIES REPORTS 

SPECIALIZED DOCTORSIDENTIST 

SPECIALIZED DOCTORS 

SPECIALIZED DENTISTS 

DOCTORS PER CITY AND SPECIALIZATION 

(GRAPH) 



SYSTEM OF ALL AUTHORIZED DOCTORSfDENTISTSfLABORA TORIES USER MANUAL 

1. INTRODUCTION 

1.1 How to use this manual 

This manual has been developed, in order to help the users to understand the new 

system. In this manual, a fully description of the new system is being carried 

out, stating how each module is being performed, the logical sequence of the 

program modules, the different validations that exist in the program and explain 

them and any error that would be presented during the system execution 

This manual will be helpful for the users during the program execution. 

If, the user still has difficulties with a program operation or any other problem 

that may arise, please do not hesitate to contact with the program's developer. 

1.2 Environment where the system can work efficiently 

The Authorized Doctors, Dentists and Clinical Laboratories system has been 

implemented in Microsoft Access97. For this reason Ms Office97 and Windows 

95 or higher version of windows will be applicable for the program's execution. 

Because of the fact that Access97 has no executable facilities WinZip is also 

required. The system will setup through the WinZip 6.2 32-bit. 

The appropriate hardware that will be needed, in order for the system to work 

efficiently is the following: 

Pentium running at 133mhz with 1.2gbyte hard disk, 16mbytes RAM 

Memory and with a floppy drive 

SVGA monitor 

Mouse 

- Laser or Ink-Jet printer 

- Page 1 -


