HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COURSE IN COMPUTER STUDIES

DIPLOMA PROJECT (USER MANUAL)

DATABASE PACKAGE OF DOCTORS AND NURSES FOR THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH

CS/196

KAMBOURI CHRISTINA

17 JUNE 1998

DATABASE PACKAGE OF DOCTORS AND NURSES FOR THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH

Developed by:

Kambouri Christina

This diploma is submitted in partial fulfillment of the award of the

DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER STUDIES

Of the

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

USER MANUAL

CS/196

Project Supervisor:

Mrs. Eliza Loizou

B.Sc., MA in Computer Studies,

Lecturer at H.T.I

Computer Studies Department

Higher Technical Institute

External Assessor:

Mr. Andreas Kokkinos

Programmer Analyst/Popular Bank

JUNE 1998

LIST OF CONTENTS

		Page
1.	INTRODUCTION	1
	1.1 How to use this manual	1
	1.2 Environment where the system can work efficiently	1
	1.3 System Installation	2
	1.4 Getting Started	2
	1.4.1 How to enter the system	2
2.	QUICK START TUTORIAL	3
3.	SYSTEM FUNCTIONS	8
	3.1 Introduction	8
	3.2 Forms Menu	12
	3.2.1 Doctors/Dentists Forms	13
	3.2.2 Clinical Laboratory's Form	18
	3.2.3 Doctors Specialization	21
	3.2.4 Dentists Specialization	22
	3.2.5 Universities	23
	3.2.6 Cities	24
	3.2.7 Clinical Laboratories Specialized fields	24
	3.3 Reports Menu	25
	3.3.1 How to generate a report	25
	3.3.2 Doctors'/Dentists' Reports	26
	3.3.2.1 Choose your report screen	26
	3.3.2.2 Alphabetical/Registry Date screen	26
	3.3.2.3 Choice Report Fields	27
	3.3.3 Clinical Laboratories Reports	30

	3.3.4	Doctors that are qualified enough to be registered as	31
		specialized Doctors	
	3.3.5	Dentists that are qualified enough to be registered as	31
		specialized Dentists	
	3.3.6	Graphs	31
	3.4 Utilities Menu		
	3.4.1	Backup	33
	3	.4.1.1 How Backup works	33
	3.4.2	Change Password	37
	3.4.3	Help About	38
	3.5 Menu Bars		
	3.6 How	to abort the system	41
5.	WHEN'	TO UPDATE THE USER MANUAL	42

APPENDICES

Appendix A DOCTORS/DENTISTS REPORTS

Appendix B CLINICAL LABORATORIES REPORTS

Appendix C SPECIALIZED DOCTORS/DENTIST

SPECIALIZED DOCTORS

SPECIALIZED DENTISTS

Appendix D DOCTORS PER CITY AND SPECIALIZATION

(GRAPH)

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 How to use this manual

This manual has been developed, in order to help the users to understand the new system. In this manual, a fully description of the new system is being carried out, stating how each module is being performed, the logical sequence of the program modules, the different validations that exist in the program and explain them and any error that would be presented during the system execution.

If, the user still has difficulties with a program operation or any other problem that may arise, please do not hesitate to contact with the program's developer.

1.2 Environment where the system can work efficiently

The Authorized Doctors, Dentists and Clinical Laboratories system has been implemented in Microsoft Access97. For this reason Ms Office97 and Windows 95 or higher version of windows will be applicable for the program's execution. Because of the fact that Access97 has no executable facilities WinZip is also required. The system will setup through the WinZip 6.2 32-bit.

The appropriate hardware that will be needed, in order for the system to work efficiently is the following:

- Pentium running at 133mhz with 1.2gbyte hard disk, 16mbytes RAM Memory and with a floppy drive
- SVGA monitor
- Mouse
- Laser or Ink-Jet printer